

Powerhouse Electric, LLC.

Powerhouse Electric, LLC. is currently looking to hire electricians for permanent, full-time positions, to start as soon as possible. Powerhouse Electric, LLC, is a well established electrical contractor providing quality residential and commercial installation/services.

Must be licensed in the State of Colorado and live in/near Durango. If applying for an apprentice position, must have at least 1 year previous experience.

Powerhouse Electric, LLC. OFFERS:

- Competitive compensation
- Company truck
- Bi-Weekly pay via Direct Deposit or live checks
 401K plan 3% company match
- Paid vacation and sick leave
- Paid Holidavs
- Company provided COVID-19 PPE (masks, sanitizer, etc) hard hats and safety glasses are the responsibility of the employee.

JOB REQUIREMENTS:

- Reliability arrive on time every day and be ready to work at least 40 hours per week, M-F every
- Must have dependable transportation to get to work and own tools. If some tools are needed, they will be provided. Company truck provided with a clean driving record.
- Commitment to the job as a TEAM player who pays attention to detail and quality workmanship
- Someone who is serious about their career, who wants to work and expand their skills and knowledge
- Leadership qualities listen, learn and lead by example

Job Type: Full-time

Wage: \$20.00 -\$30.00 determined by licensing and experience

COVID-19 Precaution(s):

- Personal protective equipment provided or required
- Social distancing guidelines in place
- Sanitizing, disinfecting, or cleaning procedures in place

Powerhouse Electric, LLC. is an equal opportunity employer and we are excited to speak to SERIOUS applicants regarding the positions available.

About Powerhouse Electric, LLC:

Powerhouse Electric, LLC. is a family owned and operated electrical contractor serving the Durango area since 2015. We handle primarily residential and commercial construction new build and remodel projects

throughout the Southwest region. We depend on our key personnel, who all are integral to our success with attaining new projects and managing them properly.

Powerhouse Electric, LLC. is currently looking to add qualified, skilled individuals to our roster. Our reputation as an electrical contractor is a large part of our success therefore, our expectations are that our employees and craftsmen will uphold the same high standards and provide quality work and service to our clients.

For additional information on Powerhouse Electric, LLC. follow us on FACEBOOK and INSTAGRAM. Find us at www.powerhouseelectricdgo.net

Email your resume at: powerhouseelectricdgo@gmail.com

Thank you,

Bob Grunert

Powerhouse Electric, LLC.